## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

WRIT PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 14731/2020

RAMAYAN PRASAD YADAV & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and IA No.64799/2020-EXEMPTION FROM PAYING COURT FEE and IA No.65883/2020-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA No.65886/2020-EXEMPTION FROM FILING AFFIDAVIT )

Date: 28-07-2020 This petition was called on for hearing today.

**CORAM:** 

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HRISHIKESH ROY [IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Prashant Shukla, Adv. Mr. Priyank Upadhyay, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Mr. Prashant Shukla, learned counsel submits that the petitioners who had worked as part-time parcel porters and having lost their livelihood from the Railway, wanted to file Writ petition like their colleagues who have already approached this Court. But as the petitioners are unemployed they be allowed exemption from paying Court Fees.

Considered the above and noted the order dated 10.02.2020. The application for exemption from filing Vakalatnama, Welfare Stamp and affidavit attestation is allowed, at present.

(RAJNI MUKHI)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(DIPTI KHURANA)
COURT MASTER (NSH)