ITEM NO.5 Court 6 (Video Conferencing)

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA **RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS**

Writ Petition(s)(Civil) No(s). 572/2020

ARUN KUMAR SINGH & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

SECTION X

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and IA No.54821/2020-EXEMPTION FROM PAYING COURT FEE and IA No.54820/2020-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date: 11-09-2020 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KISHAN KAUL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIRUDDHA BOSE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KRISHNA MURARI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Prashant Shukla, Adv.

Mr. Satyajeet Kumar, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

List on 28th September, 2020 along with connected matter i.e. Writ Petition (Civil)No.219 of 2020.

(ASHA SUNDRIYAL) AR-CUM-PS

(ANITA RANI AHUJA) **ASSISTANT REGISTRAR**